PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric Schneider	09/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ESDR Network Solutions LLC
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7136725

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)277-3297

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: gwhitemon@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas T. Peters
Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 93762

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicholas T. Peters

Total Attachments: 8

source=93762SchneiderAssignment#page1.tif source=93762SchneiderAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025530 FRAME: 0651 40.00 71367

source=93762SchneiderAssignment#page3.tif source=93762SchneiderAssignment#page4.tif source=93762SchneiderAssignment#page5.tif source=93762SchneiderAssignment#page6.tif source=93762SchneiderAssignment#page7.tif source=93762SchneiderAssignment#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025530 FRAME: 0652

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Eric Schneider, an individual, residing at 1730 South Federal Hwy. #104, Delray Beach, FL 33483 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto ESDR Network Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 2711 Centerville Rd, Ste 400, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- (a) the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "Patents");
- (b) all patents and patent applications (i) to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority, (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, and/or (iii) that were co-owned applications that directly or indirectly incorporate by reference the Patents;
- (c) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);
- (d) all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;
- (e) all items in any of the foregoing in categories (b) through (d), whether or not expressly listed as Patents below and whether or not claims in any of the foregoing have been rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like;
- (f) all inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (e) and all other rights arising out of such inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries;
- (g) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (f), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;
- (h) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (g), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for

PATENT REEL: 025530 FRAME: 0653

- (i) damages,
- (ii) injunctive relief, and
- (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement; and
- (iv) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (h).

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and First Named Inventor
08/900,437	US	7/25/1997	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR
(5,987,464)		}	PERIODICALLY UPDATING DATA
			RECORDS HAVING AN EXPIRY TIME -
			SCHNEIDER
09/440,606	US	11/15/1999	METHOD, PRODUCT, AND
(6,442,549)			APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING
	ł		REUSABLE INFORMATION -
			SCHNEIDER
09/525,350	US	3/15/2000	METHOD, PRODUCT, AND
(6,338,082)	1		APPARATUS FOR REQUESTING A
	}		NETWORK RESOURCE - SCHNEIDER
09/532,500	US	3/21/2000	FICTITIOUS DOMAIN NAME
(7,136,932)			METHOD, PRODUCT, AND
			APPARATUS - SCHNEIDER
09/598,134	US	6/21/2000	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR
(6,895,430)			INTEGRATING RESOLUTION
			SERVICES, REGISTRATION SERVICES,
			AND SEARCH SERVICES -
			SCHNEIDER
09/643,584	US	8/22/2000	SEARCH ENGINE REQUEST METHOD,
(7,010,568)			PRODUCT, AND APPARATUS -
,			SCHNEIDER
09/644,587	US	8/23/2000	NETWORK RESOURCE ACCESS
(6,973,505)			METHOD, PRODUCT, AND
			APPARATUS - SCHNEIDER
09/650,827	US	8/30/2000	METHOD, PRODUCT, AND
(6,901,436)			APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE
			AVAILABILITY OF SIMILAR
			IDENTIFIERS AND REGISTERING
			THESE IDENTIFIERS ACROSS
			MULTIPLE NAMING SYSTEMS -
			SCHNEIDER
09/653,100	US	8/31/2000	METHOD, PRODUCT, AND
(6,760,476)			APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING A
			DATA REQUEST - SCHNEIDER

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and First Named Inventor
09/656,667	US	9/7/2000	REAL-TIME COMMUNICATION
Pending	İ		PROCESSING METHOD, PRODUCT,
	L		AND APPARATUS - SCHNEIDER
09/663,094	US	9/15/2000	CONTENT NOTIFICATION METHOD,
(6,944,658)			PRODUCT, AND APPARATUS –
		<u> </u>	SCHNEIDER
<u> </u>			
09/735,114	US	12/12/2000	HOMEPAGE ACCESS METHOD,
(7,035,896)	į		PRODUCT, AND APPARATUS -
			SCHNEIDER
09/681,448	US	4/7/2001	MNEMONIC DISCOVERY AND
(7,120,236)			NOTIFICATION METHOD, PRODUCT,
			AND APPARATUS - SCHNEIDER
09/682,133	US	7/25/2001	METHOD, PRODUCT, AND
(7,194,552)			APPARATUS FOR REQUESTING A
			NETWORK RESOURCE - SCHNEIDER
09/683,465	US	1/3/2002	METHOD, PRODUCT, AND
(6,678,717)			APPARATUS FOR REQUESTING A
			NETWORK RESOURCE - SCHNEIDER
10/064,864	US	8/25/2002	METHODS, PRODUCTS, SYSTEMS,
Pending			AND DEVICES FOR PROCESSING
			REUSABLE INFORMATION -
			SCHNEIDER
10/248,068	US	12/13/2002	METHODS, SYSTEMS, PRODUCTS,
Pending			AND DEVICES FOR PROCESSING DNS
			FRIENDLY IDENTIFIERS - SCHNEIDER
10/604,626	US	8/5/2003	METHOD, PRODUCT, AND
(7,188,138)	Ì		APPARATUS FOR RESOURCE
			IDENTIFIER REGISTRATION AND
			AFTERMARKET SERVICES -
			SCHNEIDER
10/710,362	US	7/4/2004	METHOD, PRODUCT, AND
Pending			APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING A
			DATA REQUEST - SCHNEIDER
10/711,834	US	10/7/2004	FICTITIOUS DOMAIN NAME
Pending	1		METHOD, SYSTEM, PRODUCT, AND
			APPARATUS - SCHNEIDER
10/904,943	US	12/6/2004	METHOD, PRODUCT, AND
Pending			APPARATUS FOR ENHANCING
			RESOLUTION SERVICES,
	1		REGISTRATION SERVICES, AND
			SEARCH SERVICES - SCHNEIDER
11/676,415	US	2/19/2007	SITEMAP ACCESS METHOD,
Pending		}	PRODUCT, AND APPARATUS -
			SCHNEIDER

Page 3

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and First Named Inventor
11/687,672	US	3/19/2007	METHOD, PRODUCT, AND
Pending	}		APPARATUS FOR REQUESTING A
			NETWORK RESOURCE - SCHNEIDER
11/689,512	US	3/22/2007	METHODS, SYSTEMS, PRODUCTS,
Pending			AND DEVICES FOR GENERATING
			AND PROCESSING DNS FRIENDLY
			IDENTIFIERS - SCHNEIDER

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing assignment of the Patent Rights. Such assistance will include providing, and obtaining from the respective inventors, prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, powers of attorney, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance reasonably necessary for filing patent applications, complying with any duty of disclosure, and conducting prosecution, reexamination, reissue, interference or other priority proceedings, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, public use proceedings, or other court actions and the like with respect to assignment of the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Ulhite.	IN WITNES	S WHEREO	F this Assignme	ent of	Patent Rights is	executed at
V	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	~~				

ASSIGNOR:

Eric Schneider

STATE OF New york)		
COUNTY OF Westersty) ss.)		
me (or proved to me on the bas subscribed to the within instrur	tate, personally appear is of satisfactory eviden nent and acknowledge of that by his/her signat	red Eric Schneider, personally known ence) to be the person whose name ed to me that he/she executed the sa ture on the instrument the person, or	is me in
WITNESS my hand and	d official seal.		
Signature Notary P	ublic	(Seal)	
N	CRISTI MYERS Notary Public, State of New Y No. 5005533 Qualified in Westchester Cody Commission Expires December	unty	

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN CERTAIN ASSETS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Eric Schneider, an individual, residing at 1730 South Federal Hwy. #104, Delray Beach, FL 33483 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto ESDR Network Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 2711 Centerville Rd, Ste 400, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignee"), or its designees, the right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following provisional patent applications, patent applications, patents, and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind (the "Certain Assets"):

60/022,714 US 7/26/1996 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INFORMATION DELIVERY - SCHNEIDER 60/125,531 US 3/22/1999 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR THE EMULATION OF NAME SPACE - SCHNEIDER 60/127,813 US 4/5/1999 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DISPLAYING SEARCH RESULTS - SCHNEIDER 60/130,136 US 4/20/1999 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTEGRATING RESOURCE LOCA AND REGISTRATION SERVICES - SCHNEIDER 60/135,751 US 5/25/1999 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR NAM SPACE RESOLUTION - SCHNEIDE 60/143,859 US 7/15/1999 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATION, REGISTRATION, RESOLUTION, AND EMULATION NAME SPACE - SCHNEIDER	CION
SCHNEIDER 60/125,531 US 3/22/1999 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR THE EMULATION OF NAME SPACE - SCHNEIDER 60/127,813 US 4/5/1999 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DISPLAYING SEARCH RESULTS - SCHNEIDER 60/130,136 US 4/20/1999 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTEGRATING RESOURCE LOCA AND REGISTRATION SERVICES - SCHNEIDER 60/135,751 US 5/25/1999 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR NAM SPACE RESOLUTION - SCHNEIDER 60/143,859 US 7/15/1999 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATION, REGISTRATION, RESOLUTION, AND EMULATION	ION
60/125,531 US 3/22/1999 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR THE EMULATION OF NAME SPACE - SCHNEIDER 60/127,813 US 4/5/1999 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DISPLAYING SEARCH RESULTS - SCHNEIDER 60/130,136 US 4/20/1999 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTEGRATING RESOURCE LOCA AND REGISTRATION SERVICES - SCHNEIDER 60/135,751 US 5/25/1999 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR NAM SPACE RESOLUTION - SCHNEIDER 60/143,859 US 7/15/1999 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATION, REGISTRATION, RESOLUTION, AND EMULATION	CION
EMULATION OF NAME SPACE - SCHNEIDER 60/127,813 US 4/5/1999 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DISPLAYING SEARCH RESULTS - SCHNEIDER 60/130,136 US 4/20/1999 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTEGRATING RESOURCE LOCA AND REGISTRATION SERVICES - SCHNEIDER 60/135,751 US 5/25/1999 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR NAM SPACE RESOLUTION - SCHNEIDE 60/143,859 US 7/15/1999 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATION, REGISTRATION, RESOLUTION, AND EMULATION	TION
SCHNEIDER	TION
60/127,813 US 4/5/1999 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DISPLAYING SEARCH RESULTS SCHNEIDER 60/130,136 US 4/20/1999 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTEGRATING RESOURCE LOCA AND REGISTRATION SERVICES SCHNEIDER 60/135,751 US 5/25/1999 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR NAM SPACE RESOLUTION - SCHNEIDER 60/143,859 US 7/15/1999 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATION, REGISTRATION, RESOLUTION, AND EMULATION	TION
DISPLAYING SEARCH RESULTS - SCHNEIDER 60/130,136 US 4/20/1999 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTEGRATING RESOURCE LOCA AND REGISTRATION SERVICES - SCHNEIDER 60/135,751 US 5/25/1999 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR NAM SPACE RESOLUTION - SCHNEIDE 60/143,859 US 7/15/1999 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATION, REGISTRATION, RESOLUTION, AND EMULATION	TION
SCHNEIDER 60/130,136 US 4/20/1999 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTEGRATING RESOURCE LOCA AND REGISTRATION SERVICES - SCHNEIDER 60/135,751 US 5/25/1999 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR NAM SPACE RESOLUTION - SCHNEIDER 60/143,859 US 7/15/1999 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATION, REGISTRATION, RESOLUTION, AND EMULATION	
60/130,136 US 4/20/1999 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTEGRATING RESOURCE LOCA AND REGISTRATION SERVICES - SCHNEIDER 60/135,751 US 5/25/1999 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR NAM SPACE RESOLUTION - SCHNEIDER 60/143,859 US 7/15/1999 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATION, REGISTRATION, RESOLUTION, AND EMULATION	
integrating resource local and registration services - schneider 60/135,751 US 5/25/1999 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR NAME SPACE RESOLUTION - SCHNEIDER 60/143,859 US 7/15/1999 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATION, REGISTRATION, RESOLUTION, AND EMULATION	TION
integrating resource local and registration services - schneider 60/135,751 US 5/25/1999 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR NAME SPACE RESOLUTION - SCHNEIDER 60/143,859 US 7/15/1999 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATION, REGISTRATION, RESOLUTION, AND EMULATION	ΓΙΟΝ
AND REGISTRATION SERVICES - SCHNEIDER 60/135,751 US 5/25/1999 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR NAM SPACE RESOLUTION - SCHNEIDE 60/143,859 US 7/15/1999 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATION, REGISTRATION, RESOLUTION, AND EMULATION	
60/135,751 US 5/25/1999 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR NAM SPACE RESOLUTION - SCHNEIDE 60/143,859 US 7/15/1999 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATION, REGISTRATION, RESOLUTION, AND EMULATION	
SPACE RESOLUTION - SCHNEIDE 60/143,859 US 7/15/1999 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATION, REGISTRATION, RESOLUTION, AND EMULATION	
SPACE RESOLUTION - SCHNEIDE 60/143,859 US 7/15/1999 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATION, REGISTRATION, RESOLUTION, AND EMULATION	E
GENERATION, REGISTRATION, RESOLUTION, AND EMULATION	R
GENERATION, REGISTRATION, RESOLUTION, AND EMULATION	
RESOLUTION, AND EMULATION	
	ЭF
60/152,015 US 9/1/1999 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	
USING A PORTION OF A URI AS A	
SEARCH REQUEST - SCHNEIDER	
60/153,336 US 9/10/1999 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	
GENERATING HYPERLINK	
REFERENCES AND/OR PERFORM	NG
AN OPERATIVE FUNCTION IN	
RESPONSE TO DETECTED INDICI	<i>\</i> - <i>E</i>
SCHNEIDER	
60/153,594 US 9/13/1999 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	
USING A PORTION OF A URI TO	
SELECT AND DISPLAY ADVERTIS	ING
- SCHNEIDER	ĺ
60/154,411 US 9/17/1999 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	'HE
NOTIFICATION OF NEW RESOUR	ES -
SCHNEIDER	
60/155,367 US 9/20/1999 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	
GENERATING HYPERLINK	ì
REFERENCES FROM SPELL	ļ
CHECKING - SCHNEIDER	

PATENT REEL: 025530 FRAME: 0658

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and First Named Inventor
60/157,075	US	10/1/1999	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INTEGRATING RESOURCE LOCATION AND REGISTRATION SERVICES OF VALID AND FICTITIOUS DOMAIN NAMES - SCHNEIDER
60/157,492	US	10/4/1999	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ABORTING PUSH TECHNOLOGY – SCHNEIDER
60/160,125	US	10/18/1999	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTEGRATING RESOURCE LOCATION, SEARCH SERVICES, AND REGISTRATION SERVICES - SCHNEIDER
60/169,861	US	12/9/1999	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FINDING CONTACT INFORMATION IN RESPONSE TO AN UNDELIVERABLE MESSAGE - SCHNEIDER
60/170,464	US	12/13/1999	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SCHEDULING AND ACCESSING A STARTING PAGE - SCHNEIDER
60/175,825	US	1/13/2000	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE AVAILABILITY OF SIMILAR IDENTIFIERS ACROSS NAMING SYSTEMS - SCHNEIDER
00/07741	PCT	3/22/2000	FICTITIOUS DOMAIN NAME METHOD, PRODUCT, AND APPARATUS – SCHNEIDER
09/542,166	US	4/4/2000	METHOD, PRODUCT, AND APPARTUS FOR PROVIDING SEARCH RESULTS – SCHNEIDER
00/10883	PCT	4/20/2000	METHOD FOR INTEGRATING RESOURCE LOCATION AND REGISTRATION SERVICES - SCHNEIDER
09/658,434	US	9/8/2000	HYPERLINK GENERATION AND ENHANCED SPELL CHECK METHOD, PRODUCT, APPARATUS, AND USER INTERFACE SYSTEM – SCHNEIDER
09/665,999	US	9/20/2000	CONTENT PROCESSING METHOD, PRODUCT, AND APPARATUS – SCHNEIDER
09/733,348	US	12/8/2000	RETURN TO SENDER METHOD AND APPARATUS – SCHNEIDER
01/07917	PCT	3/13/2001	FICTITIOUS DOMAIN NAME METHOD, PRODUCT, AND APPARATUS – SCHNEIDER
01/08048	PCT	3/13/2001	METHOD, PRODUCT, AND APPARATUS FOR REQUESTING A NETWORK RESOURCE – SCHNEIDER

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and First Named Inventor
09/682,351	US	8/23/2001	FICTITIOUS DOMAIN NAME
			METHOD, SYSTEM, PRODUCT, AND
			APPARATUS – SCHNEIDER
09/683,481	US	1/5/2002	IDENTIFIER PROCESSING METHOD,
Ì			PRODUCT, AND APPARATUS -
			SCHNEIDER
10/064,863	US	8/24/2002	METHODS, PRODUCTS, SYSTEMS,
			AND DEVICES FOR PROCESSING
			REUSABLE INFORMATION -
			SCHNEIDER

Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights to the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries in the assets listed above, together, with the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of claims under such assets and to sue or otherwise enforce any claims under such assets for past, present or future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to make available to Assignee all records regarding the Certain Assets.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Rights in Certain Assets will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

DATED this 20 day of September 2007.

ASSIGNOR:

Eric Schneider